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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF POWDERHORN

OPERATING, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 25610, 25753-25754

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL, ENTRY OF APPEARANCE,
AND OBJECTION TO CASES PROCEEDING BY AFFIDAVIT

Kaitlyn A. Luck hereby substitutes as counsel in the above-referenced cases for Avant
Operating II, LLC, and maintains Avant’s objection to the cases proceeding by affidavit.

Respectfully,

. ] ) 4 3
Kaitlyn A. Luck

P.O. Box 483

Taos, New Mexico 87571
(361) 648-1973
kaitlyn.luck@outlook.com

Attorney for Avant Operating II, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 8th of December 2025, the foregoing pleading was electronically
filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Clerk and served on all parties of record
through counsel as follows:

Freya Tschantz Benjamin B. Holiday

Freya.Tschantz@emnrd.nm.gov 107 Katherine Court, Suite 100

OCD.Hearings@emnrd.nm.gov San Antonio, TX 78209
ben@helg.law

EMNRD-O:il Conservation Division, Law

Clerk Counsel for Powderhorn Operating, LLC

Miguel A. Suazo Dana S. Hardy

James P. Parrot Jaclyn M. McLean

Jacob L. Everhart Yarithza Pefia

Ryan McKee 125 Lincoln Ave., Suite 223

500 Don Gaspar Ave. Santa Fe, NM 87501

Santa Fe, NM 87505 505-230-4410

msuazo@bwenergylaw.com dhardy@hardymclean.com

jparrot@bwenergylaw.com jmclean@hardymclean.com

jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com ypena@hardymclean.com

rmckee@bwenergylaw.com
Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating
Attorneys for Coterra Energy Operating LLC
Company, Magnum Hunter Production,
Inc., and Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado

Deana M. Bennett

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
deana.bennett@modrall.com
earl.debrine@modrall.com

Withdrawing Attorneys for Avant Operating
1, LLC

/s/ Kaitlyn A. Luck
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